
2026 Section XI Championship

Detailed Results for Boys Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 544.95 Arthur Palladino Lindenhurst High School

1 1.8 1M 8 9 8 9 6½ 6½ 8 24.00 43.20 43.20 1401A
2 2.4 1M 7 8½ 7½ 8 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.50 54.00 97.20 1403B
3 2.2 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 8 7½ 8½ 8½ 23.00 50.60 147.80 15132D
4 2.6 1M 7 8 7½ 6½ 7 7 6½ 21.00 54.60 202.40 15134D
5 2.4 1M 8 8½ 7½ 8 7½ 8½ 8 24.00 57.60 260.00 1105C
6 1.7 1M 8½ 9 9 9 8½ 8 8 26.00 44.20 304.20 1301B
7 2.4 1M 6½ 8 5½ 6 8 6 6 18.50 44.40 348.60 1303B
8 1.6 1M 9 9 9 9½ 8½ 9 8½ 27.00 43.20 391.80 1201B
9 2.3 1M 8 8 7½ 8 7½ 7½ 8 23.50 54.05 445.85 1203B
10 1.7 1M 8½ 8½ 9 9½ 8 9 9 26.50 45.05 490.90 1103B
11 2.3 1M 7 8 9 7½ 8 9 7½ 23.50 54.05 544.95 15124D

2 364.25 Alec Gallegos Half Hollow Hills

1 1.8 1M 7 6½ 8 8½ 7 7 6½ 21.00 37.80 37.80 2301A
2 1.6 1M 5½ 6½ 6½ 7 6 6 7 19.00 30.40 68.20 4302C
3 1.5 1M 8 7 7½ 8 7 7 6½ 21.50 32.25 100.45 3401B
4 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 7 6½ 6 6 17.50 38.50 138.95 2403C
5 1.9 1M 6 6½ 7½ 6½ 7 6 6 19.00 36.10 175.05 25122D
6 1.7 1M 6½ 7 8 7½ 7½ 6½ 7½ 22.00 37.40 212.45 2201A
7 1.7 1M 7 7 7 8 7½ 7 7 21.00 35.70 248.15 2103B
8 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 5 6 5 17.00 37.40 285.55 2104C
9 2.4 1M 4 3½ 3½ 3½ 3 4½ 4 11.00 26.40 311.95 2105C
10 1.7 1M 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 8 6 5 19.00 32.30 344.25 25121D
11 2.0 1M 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 10.00 20.00 364.25 2204C

3 352.75 Brady Tyler West Islip High School

1 1.7 1M 6½ 5 7 6 5½ 6 5½ 17.50 29.75 29.75 5103B
2 2.2 1M 4 2½ 2 2 3 2 3 7.50 16.50 46.25 8104C
3 1.7 1M 6½ 5 8 7 6½ 7 7 20.50 34.85 81.10 7201A
4 1.7 1M 6 6½ 7½ 4½ 7 5 7½ 19.50 33.15 114.25 6202A
5 1.9 1M 6 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.00 36.10 150.35 45222D
6 1.5 1M 7 7 8½ 8 7½ 7 6½ 21.50 32.25 182.60 4401B
7 1.8 1M 6½ 5 8 7 7½ 6½ 7 20.50 36.90 219.50 4301A
8 1.6 1M 5½ 5 7 6½ 6½ 5½ 6 18.00 28.80 248.30 4302C
9 2.3 1M 6 5 5 4 5½ 6 4½ 15.50 35.65 283.95 35223D
10 1.6 1M 4½ 6 5 5 6½ 4½ 5½ 15.50 24.80 308.75 5402C
11 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 6 7 7½ 7 5½ 20.00 44.00 352.75 3403C

4 341.80 Joseph Kaydanov Smithtown-Hauppauge

1 1.7 1M 6 5 5½ 5 6 6 5½ 17.00 28.90 28.90 6103B
2 2.4 1M 6 5½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 39.60 68.50 3105C
3 1.6 1M 5 5 6 6 6 5½ 5 16.50 26.40 94.90 4302C
4 1.6 1M 6 6 6½ 4 6½ 5½ 4½ 17.50 28.00 122.90 4301C
5 1.9 1M 4½ 5 4 3 4 4 3½ 12.00 22.80 145.70 65122D
6 1.7 1M 6 5 6½ 6½ 7 5 6½ 19.00 32.30 178.00 5202A
7 2.0 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4 3½ 4½ 13.00 26.00 204.00 5204C
8 1.5 1M 6½ 5 7½ 6 6½ 7 6 19.00 28.50 232.50 5401B
9 2.2 1M 7 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 7 7 20.00 44.00 276.50 5403C
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4 341.80 Joseph Kaydanov Smithtown-Hauppauge

10 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6 7 5½ 6½ 19.00 32.30 308.80 45221D
11 2.2 1M 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 15.00 33.00 341.80 4104C

5 338.25 Jaden McKay Connetquot High School

1 1.7 1M 6½ 5 6 5 6 7½ 6½ 18.50 31.45 31.45 3103B
2 2.2 1M 5½ 6 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 17.50 38.50 69.95 2104C
3 2.2 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 4½ 4 14.00 30.80 100.75 2403C
4 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 8 7 6 6½ 7 20.00 34.00 134.75 3201A
5 1.8 1M 4 4½ 5 3½ 4 7 5 13.50 24.30 159.05 35111A
6 1.8 1M 6½ 6½ 7 7 6½ 7 6½ 20.00 36.00 195.05 3301A
7 1.6 1M 5 5 6 6 5½ 6 6 17.50 28.00 223.05 3302C
8 1.7 1M 5½ 5 6½ 4 5½ 6 4½ 16.00 27.20 250.25 35121D
9 2.0 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 14.00 28.00 278.25 4203C
10 1.5 1M 7 6½ 8 7½ 6 7 7 21.00 31.50 309.75 3401B
11 1.5 1M 6½ 6 7 6 6½ 6½ 6 19.00 28.50 338.25 5102B

6 322.45 John Parkinson Ward Melville

1 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 19.00 30.40 30.40 4302C
2 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 5 6 6 5 17.00 28.90 59.30 5103B
3 1.7 1M 5 5 4 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 25.50 84.80 5201A
4 1.7 1M 4 3½ 3½ 4 5 4 4 12.00 20.40 105.20 75221D
5 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 7 7 19.50 42.90 148.10 5403C
6 1.5 1M 6½ 7 7 6 6 6 6½ 19.00 28.50 176.60 6401B
7 1.8 1M 4½ 3½ 3 4 4½ 4½ 2½ 12.00 21.60 198.20 75321D
8 1.7 1M 5 5½ 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 221.15 7202A
9 2.1 1M 6½ 6 6 5 6 6½ 5½ 18.00 37.80 258.95 6303C
10 2.0 1M 6 6 5½ 6 6½ 6 6 18.00 36.00 294.95 6203C
11 2.2 1M 3½ 5 4½ 4 3½ 4½ 4 12.50 27.50 322.45 6104C

7 310.45 Zidan Babar Deer Park-North Babylon

1 1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 6 6 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 7201A
2 2.0 1M 5½ 5½ 4 5½ 4½ 5 5 15.50 31.00 59.05 6203C
3 1.7 1M 5 5 4 5½ 4 5 4½ 14.50 24.65 83.70 6103B
4 2.2 1M 4½ 5 5 5 4 5 4 14.50 31.90 115.60 5104C
5 1.9 1M 4½ 3½ 4 4 4 4 4 12.00 22.80 138.40 75122D
6 1.6 1M 4½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 4 5 16.00 25.60 164.00 7302C
7 2.1 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 34.65 198.65 6303C
8 1.5 1M 5½ 6 5½ 4½ 5½ 5 4½ 16.00 24.00 222.65 6401B
9 1.7 1M 5½ 5 4 4½ 5 4½ 4 14.00 23.80 246.45 7202A
10 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5 4½ 5 5½ 5 15.00 25.50 271.95 75121D
11 2.2 1M 6 5½ 5½ 7 5 7 6 17.50 38.50 310.45 7403C

8 285.85 Alexander Bacica Connetquot High School

1 1.5 1M 5½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 24.00 24.00 8102B
2 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 5 6 5 6 4½ 15.50 24.80 48.80 7103C
3 1.5 1M 3½ 5 3½ 4 4 4½ 3½ 11.50 17.25 66.05 8401B
4 1.6 1M 4½ 5½ 6 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 17.00 27.20 93.25 8402C
5 2.0 1M 6 4½ 6 5 5½ 5½ 5 16.00 32.00 125.25 8203C
6 1.7 1M 5 4 5 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 25.50 150.75 8302B
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8 285.85 Alexander Bacica Connetquot High School

7 2.0 1M 3½ 4 5 4 5 4½ 4 12.50 25.00 175.75 85322D
8 1.8 1M 4 3 4 3½ 3 3½ 4 11.00 19.80 195.55 8301A
9 1.9 1M 4½ 4 4½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 25.65 221.20 85222D
10 2.3 1M 5½ 5 4½ 4 5½ 5½ 5 15.50 35.65 256.85 85223D
11 2.0 1M 5½ 6 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.50 29.00 285.85 8204C
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